SNYDER PARK PAVING - PHASE II

BIDS RECEIVED ON: May 25, 2018 PAGE: 1 of 2			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Brown Construction & Paving 4755 Stubbs Mill Road Morrow, OH 45152 Phone (513)899-4496		A & B Aspahalt 1780 Enon Road Springfield, OH 45502 Phone (937) 882-6954 Fax (937) 882-6957		The Shelly Company 1700 Fostoria Ave, Suite 200 Findlay, OH 45840 Phone (419) 422-8854 Fax (419) 429-3429		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	232	SY	\$15.00	\$3,480.00	\$11.25	\$2,610.00	\$15.00	\$3,480.00	\$3.75	\$870.00
203*	EXCAVATION	63	CY	\$25.00	\$1,575.00	\$40.00	\$2,520.00	\$42.00	\$2,646.00	\$55.00	\$3,465.00
203*	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	533	CY	\$40.00	\$21,320.00	\$26.00	\$13,858.00	\$25.00	\$13,325.00	\$55.00	\$29,315.00
204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	346	SY	\$2.50	\$865.00	\$3.00	\$1,038.00	\$3.00	\$1,038.00	\$1.05	\$363.30
304	AGGREGATE BASE	58	CY	\$70.00	\$4,060.00	\$48.00	\$2,784.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$56.00	\$3,248.00
262	BITUMINOUS BASE PULVERIZING AND SHAPING, AS PER PLAN	6,070	SY	\$10.00	\$60,700.00	\$10.00	\$60,700.00	\$10.00	\$60,700.00	\$10.50	\$63,735.00
441*	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, (448), TYPE 1, PG64-22	403	TON	\$80.00	\$32,240.00	\$82.00	\$33,046.00	\$91.00	\$36,673.00	\$90.00	\$36,270.00
441*	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, (448), TYPE 2	564	TON	\$80.00	\$45,120.00	\$78.00	\$43,992.00	\$85.00	\$47,940.00	\$90.00	\$50,760.00
407*	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (0.06 GAL/SY)	348	GAL	\$4.00	\$1,392.00	\$8.00	\$2,784.00	\$3.00	\$1,044.00	\$2.25	\$783.00
608	4" CONCRETE WALK	305	SF	\$8.00	\$2,440.00	\$10.00	\$3,050.00	\$12.00	\$3,660.00	\$11.00	\$3,355.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,364.00	\$12,364.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
642	EDGE LINE, 4 INCH	0.21	MILE	\$3,000.00	\$630.00	\$3,500.00	\$735.00	\$3,795.00	\$796.95	\$1,550.00	\$325.50
642	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	2,480	FT	\$2.50	\$6,200.00	\$0.30	\$744.00	\$1.00	\$2,480.00	\$0.75	\$1,860.00
642	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING	7	EA	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$55.00	\$385.00	\$55.00	\$385.00
642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE	611	FT	\$5.00	\$3,055.00	\$5.00	\$3,055.00	\$1.00	\$611.00	\$1.15	\$702.65
642	LANE ARROW	8	EA	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$55.00	\$440.00
653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	179	CY	\$75.00	\$13,425.00	\$114.00	\$20,406.00	\$71.84	\$12,859.36	\$73.00	\$13,067.00
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1,614	SY	\$5.00	\$8,070.00	\$2.20	\$3,550.80	\$1.65	\$2,663.10	\$1.65	\$2,663.10
659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.07	TON	\$6,000.00	\$420.00	\$4,500.00	\$315.00	\$650.00	\$45.50	\$750.00	\$52.50
SPEC	AGGREGATE BERM, AS PER PLAN	1,271	SF	\$10.00	\$12,710.00	\$1.75	\$2,224.25	\$5.00	\$6,355.00	\$5.00	\$6,355.00
SPEC	AGGREGATE STOCKPILING	67	CY	\$35.00	\$2,345.00	\$12.00	\$804.00	\$21.00	\$1,407.00	\$55.00	\$3,685.00
1001	PREMIUM FOR OWNER'S PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$337.00	\$337.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1002	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$535.26	\$535.26	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	TOTAL	\$239,622.00		\$211,176.05		\$217,585.17		\$228,200.05			

SNYDER PARK PAVING - PHASE II

BIDS RECEIVED ON: May 25, 2018 PAGE: 2 of 2			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc. 11418 North Dixie Drive Vandalia, OH 45377 Phone (937) 669-9799 Fax (937) 669-0301						
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	232	SY	\$15.00	\$3,480.00	\$5.00	\$1,160.00				
203*	EXCAVATION	63	CY	\$25.00	\$1,575.00	\$28.00	\$1,764.00				
203*	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	533	CY	\$40.00	\$21,320.00	\$21.00	\$11,193.00				
204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	346	SY	\$2.50	\$865.00	\$2.50	\$865.00				
304	AGGREGATE BASE	58	CY	\$70.00	\$4,060.00	\$54.00	\$3,132.00				
262	BITUMINOUS BASE PULVERIZING AND SHAPING, AS PER PLAN	6,070	SY	\$10.00	\$60,700.00	\$12.50	\$75,875.00				
441*	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, (448), TYPE 1, PG64-22	403	TON	\$80.00	\$32,240.00	\$93.50	\$37,680.50				
441*	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, (448), TYPE 2	564	TON	\$80.00	\$45,120.00	\$85.00	\$47,940.00				
407*	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (0.06 GAL/SY)	348	GAL	\$4.00	\$1,392.00	\$7.50	\$2,610.00				
608	4" CONCRETE WALK	305	SF	\$8.00	\$2,440.00	\$8.00	\$2,440.00				
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				
642	EDGE LINE, 4 INCH	0.21	MILE	\$3,000.00	\$630.00	\$1,650.00	\$346.50				
642	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	2,480	FT	\$2.50	\$6,200.00	\$0.90	\$2,232.00				
642	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING	7	EA	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$60.00	\$420.00				
642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE	611	FT	\$5.00	\$3,055.00	\$1.50	\$916.50				
642	LANE ARROW	8	EA	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$480.00				
653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	179	CY	\$75.00	\$13,425.00	\$70.00	\$12,530.00				
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1,614	SY	\$5.00	\$8,070.00	\$2.00	\$3,228.00				
659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.07	TON	\$6,000.00	\$420.00	\$725.00	\$50.75				
SPEC	AGGREGATE BERM, AS PER PLAN	1,271	SF	\$10.00	\$12,710.00	\$2.25	\$2,859.75				
SPEC	AGGREGATE STOCKPILING	67	CY	\$35.00	\$2,345.00	\$15.00	\$1,005.00				
1001	PREMIUM FOR OWNER'S PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
1002	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
	TOTAL			\$239,622.00		\$232,728.00					